
 
1 2   Team Scores  

T1  1   Florida 286  295       581  +5 
4  2   Michigan State 288  295       583  +7 

T1  3   Illinois 286  299       585  +9 
3  T4   Michigan 287  300       587  +11 
6  T4   Furman  297  290       587  +11 
5  6   Baylor 293  298       591  +15 
9  7   Texas A&M 300  295       595  +19 

T7  8   Northwestern  298  302       600  +24 
T7  9   Coastal Carolina 298  307       605  +29 
12  10   Ohio State 307  299       606  +30 
10  11   Wisconsin 303  306       609  +33 
11  12   South Florida 306  309       615  +39 
13  13   Toledo 329  328       657  +81 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T1 1   Natalie Srinivasan  Furman  70  70       140  -4   
T7 2   Sierra Brooks  Florida  71  70       141  -3   
T23 T3   Yurika Tanida  Michigan State  74  69       143  -1   
T7 T3   Hailey Borja  Michigan  71  72       143  -1   
T32 5   Courtney Dow  Texas A&M  75  69       144  E   
T7 T6   Marta Perez SanMartin  Florida  71  74       145  +1   
T7 T6   Allyson Geer-Park  Michigan State  71  74       145  +1   
T1 T6   Sophia Trombetta  Michigan  70  75       145  +1   
T1 T6   Kornkamol Sukaree  Illinois  70  75       145  +1   
T1 T10   Elin Esborn  Florida  70  76       146  +2   
T1 T10   Paz Marfa  Michigan State  70  76       146  +2   
T1 T12   Hannah Ghelfi  Michigan  70  77       147  +3   
T14 T12   Haylin Harris *  Michigan State  73  74       147  +3   
T14 T12   Carly Burkhardt *  Furman  73  74       147  +3   
T12 T12   Crystal Wang  Illinois  72  75       147  +3   
T14 T12   Sophia Carlsen  Coastal Carolina  73  74       147  +3   
T14 T12   Elodie Chapelet  Baylor  73  74       147  +3   
T23 T18   Emily Lauterbach  Wisconsin  74  74       148  +4   
T50 T18   Skylar Thompson  Ohio State  77  71       148  +4   
T14 T18   Diane Baillieux  Baylor  73  75       148  +4   
T7 T18   Ali Morallos  Illinois  71  77       148  +4   
T23 T18   Fiona Liddell  Baylor  74  74       148  +4   
T23 T23   Gurleen Kaur  Baylor  74  75       149  +5   
T40 T23   Tracy Lee  Wisconsin  76  73       149  +5   
T50 T23   Madison Moosa  Furman  77  72       149  +5   
T40 T23   Brooke Tyree  Texas A&M  76  73       149  +5   
T14 T23   Nina Rissi  Michigan State  73  76       149  +5   
T23 T23   Marina Escobar Domingo  Florida  74  75       149  +5   
T14 T23   Siyan Chen  Illinois  73  76       149  +5   
T57 T30   Caroline Wrigley  Furman  78  72       150  +6   
T32 T30   Kelly Su  Northwestern  75  75       150  +6   
T32 T30   Lauren Peter  Ohio State  75  75       150  +6   
T32 T30   Saranlak Tumfong  Toledo  75  75       150  +6   
T23 T30   Brooke Riley  Northwestern  74  76       150  +6   
T57 T35   Tristyn Nowlin  Illinois  78  73       151  +7   
T14 T35   Jane Lu  Northwestern  73  78       151  +7   
T50 T35   Kelly Sim  Northwestern  77  74       151  +7   
T40 T35   Clara Manzalini *  Florida  76  75       151  +7   
T40 T35   Sadie Dewinton-Davies  South Florida  76  75       151  +7   
T50 T40   Aneka Seumanutafa  Ohio State  77  75       152  +8   
T32 T40   Heidrun Anna Hlynsdottir  Coastal Carolina  75  77       152  +8   
T23 T40   Tiffany Arafi  Coastal Carolina  74  78       152  +8   
T12 T40   Anna Morgan  Furman  72  80       152  +8   
T50 T40   Amber Park  Texas A&M  77  75       152  +8   

T40 T45   Claire Fitzgerald  Wisconsin  76  77       153  +9 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T32 T45   Blanca Fernandez Garcia-Poggio  Texas A&M  75  78       153  +9   
T23 T45   Erika Smith  South Florida  74  79       153  +9   
T40 T45   Irene Kim  Northwestern  76  77       153  +9   
T40 T49   Jenjira Jinangkul  Coastal Carolina  76  78       154  +10   
T23 T49   Ava Schwienteck  Texas A&M  74  80       154  +10   
T40 T49   Ashley Lau  Michigan  76  78       154  +10   
T57 T52   Addison Baggarly  Florida  78  77       155  +11   
70 T52   Eloise Healey *  Wisconsin  81  74       155  +11   

T64 T52   Kyra Cox  Furman  79  76       155  +11   
T68 T52   Anika Dy *  Michigan  80  75       155  +11   
T14 T56   Anika Veintemilla  Baylor  73  83       156  +12   
T57 T56   Caitlin Evans-Brand  Coastal Carolina  78  78       156  +12   
T64 T56   Ramya Meenakshisundaram  South Florida  79  77       156  +12   
T57 T56   Adeena Shears  Ohio State  78  78       156  +12   
T68 T56   Ashley Kim  Michigan  80  76       156  +12   
T57 T56   Valery Plata  Michigan State  78  78       156  +12   
T71 T62   Elizabeth Caldarelli *  Texas A&M  82  75       157  +13   
T40 T62   Catherine McEvoy *  Michigan State  76  81       157  +13   
T64 T62   Jessica Whitting  South Florida  79  78       157  +13   
T32 T65   Reena Sulkar *  Illinois  75  83       158  +14   
T64 T65   Alisa Snyder *  Michigan  79  79       158  +14   
T32 T65   Julia Tournant *  Northwestern  75  83       158  +14   
T50 T65   Ana Maria Barriga  South Florida  77  81       158  +14   
T40 T69   Ashley Zagers *  South Florida  76  83       159  +15   
T50 T69   Tess Hackworthy  Wisconsin  77  82       159  +15   
T57 T71   Bobbi Stricker  Wisconsin  78  82       160  +16   
76 T71   Alanis Sakuma *  Ohio State  84  76       160  +16   
75 73   Yukie Sasaki  Ohio State  83  78       161  +17   

T71 74   Sofia Seldemirova *  Ohio State  82  81       163  +19   
T71 T75   Thunpijja Sukkasem  Toledo  82  82       164  +20   
T71 T75   Amelia Lee  Toledo  82  82       164  +20   
77 77   Stephanie Astrup *  Texas A&M  85  83       168  +24   
78 78   Claudia Sampson *  Toledo  89  83       172  +28   
79 T79   Kathryn Roth  Toledo  90  90       180  +36   
80 T79   Donchanok Toburint  Toledo  91  89       180  +36   
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

1 Florida 286 295 581

2 Sierra Brooks (1) 71 70 141

T6 Marta Perez SanMartin (3) 71 74 145

T10 Elin Esborn (4) 70 76 146

T23 Marina Escobar Domingo (5) 74 75 149

T52 Addison Baggarly (2) 78 77 155

2 Michigan State 288 295 583

T3 Yurika Tanida (3) 74 69 143

T6 Allyson Geer-Park (1) 71 74 145

T10 Paz Marfa (4) 70 76 146

T23 Nina Rissi (5) 73 76 149

T56 Valery Plata (2) 78 78 156

3 Illinois 286 299 585

T6 Kornkamol Sukaree (1) 70 75 145

T12 Crystal Wang (5) 72 75 147

T18 Ali Morallos (4) 71 77 148

T23 Siyan Chen (3) 73 76 149

T35 Tristyn Nowlin (2) 78 73 151

T4 Michigan 287 300 587

T3 Hailey Borja (2) 71 72 143

T6 Sophia Trombetta (5) 70 75 145

T12 Hannah Ghelfi (4) 70 77 147

T49 Ashley Lau (1) 76 78 154

T56 Ashley Kim (3) 80 76 156

T4 Furman 297 290 587

1 Natalie Srinivasan (1) 70 70 140

T23 Madison Moosa (4) 77 72 149

T30 Caroline Wrigley (5) 78 72 150

T40 Anna Morgan (2) 72 80 152

T52 Kyra Cox (3) 79 76 155

6 Baylor 293 298 591

T12 Elodie Chapelet (2) 73 74 147

T18 Fiona Liddell (3) 74 74 148

T18 Diane Baillieux (4) 73 75 148

T23 Gurleen Kaur (1) 74 75 149

T56 Anika Veintemilla (5) 73 83 156

7 Texas A&M 300 295 595

5 Courtney Dow (3) 75 69 144

T23 Brooke Tyree (2) 76 73 149

T40 Amber Park (1) 77 75 152

T45 Blanca Fernandez Garcia-Poggio (4) 75 78 153

T49 Ava Schwienteck (5) 74 80 154
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

8 Northwestern 298 302 600

T30 Brooke Riley (1) 74 76 150

T30 Kelly Su (5) 75 75 150

T35 Kelly Sim (2) 77 74 151

T35 Jane Lu (4) 73 78 151

T45 Irene Kim (3) 76 77 153

9 Coastal Carolina 298 307 605

T12 Sophia Carlsen (5) 73 74 147

T40 Tiffany Arafi (3) 74 78 152

T40 Heidrun Anna Hlynsdottir (4) 75 77 152

T49 Jenjira Jinangkul (1) 76 78 154

T56 Caitlin Evans-Brand (2) 78 78 156

10 Ohio State 307 299 606

T18 Skylar Thompson (4) 77 71 148

T30 Lauren Peter (2) 75 75 150

T40 Aneka Seumanutafa (1) 77 75 152

T56 Adeena Shears (5) 78 78 156

73 Yukie Sasaki (3) 83 78 161

11 Wisconsin 303 306 609

T18 Emily Lauterbach (4) 74 74 148

T23 Tracy Lee (3) 76 73 149

T45 Claire Fitzgerald (2) 76 77 153

T69 Tess Hackworthy (1) 77 82 159

T71 Bobbi Stricker (5) 78 82 160

12 South Florida 306 309 615

T35 Sadie Dewinton-Davies (5) 76 75 151

T45 Erika Smith (2) 74 79 153

T56 Ramya Meenakshisundaram (3) 79 77 156

T62 Jessica Whitting (1) 79 78 157

T65 Ana Maria Barriga (4) 77 81 158

13 Toledo 329 328 657

T30 Saranlak Tumfong (1) 75 75 150

T75 Amelia Lee (2) 82 82 164

T75 Thunpijja Sukkasem (3) 82 82 164

T79 Donchanok Toburint (4) 91 89 180

T79 Kathryn Roth (5) 90 90 180
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

T12 Carly Burkhardt (Furman ) 73 74 147

T12 Haylin Harris (Michigan State) 73 74 147

T35 Clara Manzalini (Florida) 76 75 151

T52 Eloise Healey (Wisconsin) 81 74 155

T52 Anika Dy (Michigan) 80 75 155

T62 Elizabeth Caldarelli (Texas A&M) 82 75 157

T62 Catherine McEvoy (Michigan State) 76 81 157

T65 Alisa Snyder (Michigan) 79 79 158

T65 Julia Tournant (Northwestern ) 75 83 158

T65 Reena Sulkar (Illinois) 75 83 158

T69 Ashley Zagers (South Florida) 76 83 159

T71 Alanis Sakuma (Ohio State) 84 76 160

74 Sofia Seldemirova (Ohio State) 82 81 163

77 Stephanie Astrup (Texas A&M) 85 83 168

78 Claudia Sampson (Toledo) 89 83 172
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Par 3 Scoring
A. Morallos Illinois 2.50 -3 
E. Esborn Florida 2.67 -2 
S. Dewinton-Davies USF 2.67 -2 
H. Hlynsdottir Coastal 2.67 -2 
S. Chen Illinois 2.67 -2 
N. Rissi Mich St. 2.67 -2 
E. Lauterbach Wisconsin 2.83 -1 
C. Wang Illinois 2.83 -1 
H. Harris Mich St. 2.83 -1 
H. Ghelfi Michigan 2.83 -1 
B. Riley N'western 2.83 -1 
P. Marfa Mich St. 2.83 -1 
T. Nowlin Illinois 2.83 -1 
E. Caldarelli TAMU 2.83 -1 
S. Brooks Florida 2.83 -1 
T. Lee Wisconsin 2.83 -1 
A. Barriga USF 2.83 -1 
G. Kaur Baylor 3.00 E 
A. Geer-Park Mich St. 3.00 E 
M. Moosa Furman 3.00 E 
D. Baillieux Baylor 3.00 E 
C. Dow TAMU 3.00 E 

Par 4 Scoring
N. Srinivasan Furman 3.83 -4 
H. Borja Michigan 3.92 -2 
M. Perez SanMartin Florida 4.00 E 
Y. Tanida Mich St. 4.04 +1 
C. Dow TAMU 4.04 +1 
S. Brooks Florida 4.04 +1 
K. Sukaree Illinois 4.04 +1 
S. Thompson Ohio St 4.04 +1 
S. Carlsen Coastal 4.08 +2 
E. Lauterbach Wisconsin 4.08 +2 
A. Geer-Park Mich St. 4.08 +2 
S. Trombetta Michigan 4.13 +3 
K. Su N'western 4.13 +3 
J. Lu N'western 4.13 +3 
F. Liddell Baylor 4.13 +3 
C. Burkhardt Furman 4.17 +4 
G. Kaur Baylor 4.17 +4 
E. Esborn Florida 4.17 +4 
H. Ghelfi Michigan 4.17 +4 
A. Lau Michigan 4.17 +4 
D. Baillieux Baylor 4.17 +4 
C. Wrigley Furman 4.17 +4 

Par 5 Scoring
S. Trombetta Michigan 4.33 -4 
S. Brooks Florida 4.50 -3 
S. Tumfong Toledo 4.50 -3 
Y. Tanida Mich St. 4.50 -3 
P. Marfa Mich St. 4.67 -2 
T. Arafi Coastal 4.67 -2 
C. Wang Illinois 4.67 -2 
E. Chapelet Baylor 4.67 -2 
M. Escobar Domingo Florida 4.83 -1 
B. Tyree TAMU 4.83 -1 
M. Moosa Furman 4.83 -1 
C. Burkhardt Furman 4.83 -1 
L. Peter Ohio St 4.83 -1 
K. Su N'western 4.83 -1 
H. Harris Mich St. 4.83 -1 
A. Geer-Park Mich St. 4.83 -1 
B. Riley N'western 4.83 -1 
E. Healey Wisconsin 4.83 -1 
C. Fitzgerald Wisconsin 4.83 -1 
C. Dow TAMU 4.83 -1 
N. Srinivasan Furman 4.83 -1 
A. Snyder Michigan 4.83 -1 

Eagles 
S. Thompson Ohio St 1

Birdies 
Y. Tanida Mich St. 9
S. Brooks Florida 9
A. Morallos Illinois 8
S. Trombetta Michigan 8
S. Carlsen Coastal 8
H. Hlynsdottir Coastal 7
B. Tyree TAMU 7
K. Sukaree Illinois 7
M. Perez SanMartin Florida 7
N. Srinivasan Furman 7
G. Kaur Baylor 6
L. Peter Ohio St 6
H. Harris Mich St. 6
E. Esborn Florida 6
P. Marfa Mich St. 6
C. Dow TAMU 6
C. Wang Illinois 6
J. Jinangkul Coastal 6
S. Chen Illinois 6
E. Lauterbach Wisconsin 6
H. Borja Michigan 5
E. Chapelet Baylor 5

Pars 
M. Moosa Furman 27
T. Lee Wisconsin 27
H. Borja Michigan 27
A. Veintemilla Baylor 26
A. Lau Michigan 26
N. Srinivasan Furman 26
P. Marfa Mich St. 25
H. Ghelfi Michigan 25
K. Sim N'western 25
C. Dow TAMU 25
A. Geer-Park Mich St. 25
E. Smith USF 25
J. Lu N'western 24
M. Escobar Domingo Florida 24
E. Chapelet Baylor 24
A. Seumanutafa Ohio St 24
S. Thompson Ohio St 24
B. Riley N'western 24
C. Burkhardt Furman 24
F. Liddell Baylor 23
D. Baillieux Baylor 23
A. Baggarly Florida 23
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 2019 Glass City 76.17 80

2 2019 Glass City 76.78 80

 

Total Average Scores
2019 Glass City 76.47 160

 

Inverness Club: 2019 Glass City
Round 2

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 369     4 46 24 6   

2 5 487     24 45 10 1   

3 3 168     10 49 20 1   

4 4 385     16 51 11 2   

5 3 118     9 58 11 2   

6 4 385     4 42 29 3 2 

7 4 387     3 35 36 5 1 

8 5 522     7 42 26 3 2 

9 4 344     10 44 22 4   

10 4 345     6 43 25 4 2 

11 4 378     14 44 16 5 1 

12 3 152     7 51 20 2   

13 5 495     10 51 13 5 1 

14 4 390     4 37 31 7 1 

15 4 389     6 40 27 7   

16 4 284   1 10 60 9     

17 4 346     8 42 26 3 1 

18 4 305     7 45 23 4 1 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

7 4 387 +0.58 

14 4 390 +0.55 

6 4 385 +0.46 

15 4 389 +0.44 

10 4 345 +0.41 

1 4 369 +0.40 

8 5 522 +0.39 

17 4 346 +0.34 

18 4 305 +0.34 

9 4 344 +0.25 

12 3 152 +0.21 

13 5 495 +0.20 

11 4 378 +0.19 

3 3 168 +0.15 

5 3 118 +0.08 

4 4 385 -0.01 

16 4 284 -0.04 

2 5 487 -0.15 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18218&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18218&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18218&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18218&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18218&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18218&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18218&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18218&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18218&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18218&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18218&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18218&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18218&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18218&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18218&hole=16&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18218&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18218&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18218&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

7 4 387 +0.55 

10 4 345 +0.47 

12 3 152 +0.46 

15 4 389 +0.45 

1 4 369 +0.41 

14 4 390 +0.38 

3 3 168 +0.33 

6 4 385 +0.31 

8 5 522 +0.30 

17 4 346 +0.28 

18 4 305 +0.28 

9 4 344 +0.22 

13 5 495 +0.10 

11 4 378 +0.03 

4 4 385 +0.00 

16 4 284 -0.01 

5 3 118 -0.11 

2 5 487 -0.26 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

7 4 387 +0.58 

14 4 390 +0.55 

6 4 385 +0.46 

15 4 389 +0.44 

10 4 345 +0.41 

1 4 369 +0.40 

8 5 522 +0.39 

17 4 346 +0.34 

18 4 305 +0.34 

9 4 344 +0.25 

12 3 152 +0.21 

13 5 495 +0.20 

11 4 378 +0.19 

3 3 168 +0.15 

5 3 118 +0.08 

4 4 385 -0.01 

16 4 284 -0.04 

2 5 487 -0.15 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 369     11 88 47 13 1 

2 5 487     50 94 15 1   

3 3 168     14 100 40 6   

4 4 385     34 102 17 5 2 

5 3 118     24 117 17 2   

6 4 385     11 87 53 7 2 

7 4 387     6 75 63 15 1 

8 5 522     13 93 44 7 3 

9 4 344     20 91 41 7 1 

10 4 345     11 83 54 8 4 

11 4 378     31 88 35 5 1 

12 3 152     15 87 48 9 1 

13 5 495     25 96 30 8 1 

14 4 390     8 86 52 12 2 

15 4 389     10 83 54 12 1 

16 4 284   1 22 117 20     

17 4 346     15 92 43 9 1 

18 4 305     15 90 47 7 1 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18218&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18218&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18218&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18218&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18218&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18218&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18218&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18218&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18218&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
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